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Session 111 - (1995-1996)

S*0494 (Rat #0025, Act #0185 of 1995) General Bill, By Courtney
A Bill to provide a minimum distance within which a commercial construction, demolition, and land-clearing landfill in
Spartanburg County may not be located from an existing aquaculture farm or facility and to provide exceptions and definitions.

02/09/95
02/15/95
02/15/95
02/16/95
02/21/95
02/21/95
02/23/95
02/23/95
03/01/95
03/02/95
03/02/95
03/02/95
03/03/95
03/07/95
03/30/95
04/04/95
04/06/95
04/12/95
04/12/95
04/25/95
08/14/95

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate

Senate
House

Intd. & placed on local & uncontested cal. w/o reference SJ-8
Read second time SJ-18

Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day SJ-19
Read third time and sent to House SJ-14

Introduced and read first time HJ-9

Referred to Committee on Agriculture, Natural Resources and Environmental Affairs HJ-9
Recalled from Committee on Agriculture, Natural Resources and Environmental Affairs HJ-26
Referred to delegation from Spartanburg HJ-26

Delegation report: Favorable with amendment Spartanburg HJ-2
Amended HJ-18

Read second time HJ-18

Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day HJ-18
Read third time and returned to Senate with amendments HJ-6
Concurred in House amendment and enrolled SJ-14

Ratified R 25

Vetoed by Governor

Veto overridden by originating body Yeas-45 Nays-0 SJ-2

Veto overridden Yeas-4 Nays-0 HJ-58

Effective date 04/12/95

Copies available
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