

## Session 111 - (1995-1996)

### S\*0494 (Rat #0025, Act #0185 of 1995) General Bill, By Courtney

A Bill to provide a minimum distance within which a commercial construction, demolition, and land-clearing landfill in Spartanburg County may not be located from an existing aquaculture farm or facility and to provide exceptions and definitions.

02/09/95	Senate	Intd. & placed on local & uncontested cal. w/o reference SJ-8
02/15/95	Senate	Read second time SJ-18
02/15/95	Senate	Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day SJ-19
02/16/95	Senate	Read third time and sent to House SJ-14
02/21/95	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-9
02/21/95	House	Referred to Committee on Agriculture, Natural Resources and Environmental Affairs HJ-9
02/23/95	House	Recalled from Committee on Agriculture, Natural Resources and Environmental Affairs HJ-26
02/23/95	House	Referred to delegation from Spartanburg HJ-26
03/01/95	House	Delegation report: Favorable with amendment Spartanburg HJ-2
03/02/95	House	Amended HJ-18
03/02/95	House	Read second time HJ-18
03/02/95	House	Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day HJ-18
03/03/95	House	Read third time and returned to Senate with amendments HJ-6
03/07/95	Senate	Concurred in House amendment and enrolled SJ-14
03/30/95		Ratified R 25
04/04/95		Vetoed by Governor
04/06/95	Senate	Veto overridden by originating body Yeas-45 Nays-0 SJ-2
04/12/95	House	Veto overridden Yeas-4 Nays-0 HJ-58
04/12/95		Effective date 04/12/95
04/25/95		Copies available
08/14/95		Act No. 185